
~b, . 414116 I SEQUENCE NO . STATE OF "'AR"'LAND It1I::;t1~~" I MU~' g~ ,",,,,,,,rn' , I -- •••••••• -

. (MDE USE ONLy)
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

WELL COMPLETION REPORT ~~~~R12- 51 r9 ~lf-~1- 2 3 6 FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN "COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

PLEASE TYPE »:

STICO USE ONLY DATE WELL COMPLETED - DePthofwe~
PE~MIT NO.

DATE Received <'5Y 00 03 /&-0 26 ,,'V1!Dlt'IJ:'PCJJf?;;g~3jMM 00 yy 0'( 22

8 13 15 20 (TO NEAREST FOOT) 'V l-~./28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

utnJD IYlIIfl-Jt!ETi IVG YOIV s«LI71-NTS -
OWNER IuInome

nrst name
TOWN WE"'ST F /</ t=7L1V J1IijJ

STREET OR RFD "{/JJNEc5
SUBDIVISION I WIN SECTION LOT 0

WELL LOG
GROUTING RECORD

yes no cl3
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED [M] 1 2

(Circle Appropriate Box) 44 44 PUMPING TEST
~

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR TYPE OFqEli1fG MATERIAL (Circle one)COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING
CEMENT B~TONITE CLAY ~

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

~ .~DESCRIPTION (Use
FEET ~heck

additional sheelS if needed) FROM TO ~':~~NO. OF BAG"§ 4?7 /~O. q; P~DS ~- PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)

16p SOIL 0 'Z.. GALLONS OF WATER "I '" METHOD USED TO
~15

DEPTH OF G~UT SEAL (to neares~~~ 7. MEASURE PUMPING RATE I
,

.sf)~J j S"Q •.....•.. from ft. to ft. WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
2- 48 TOP 52 54 BonOM 58

(enter 0 if from surface) 4D
SJ4kJ ~fo~ $""0 SS" CASING RECORD

BEFORE PUMPING ft.

~!B
17 20

J11 ) c.1( 4(fl1l£ SS' 8"0 nsert J£JJlrl WHEN PUMPING
75'

ft.

propriate 22 25

code L
~)~J)foJU,£ es betw

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

?cJ '-"' ~air ~ piston ~ turbine
i)

MAIN Nominal diameter Totalde¥

J/.11 (/c.IT {/lu£ 9'~ It;o CASING top (main) casing of main casing
~ centrifugal [B] rotary

other

lL (neaZ inch)! (nearest foo [QJ (describe

~O 27 <®,-~27 below)

60 61 63 64 66 70 [I]jet
E OTHER CASING (if used) 27

A diameter depth (feet)
C
H inch from to

C
PUMP INSTALLED GA

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES

S (CIRCLE) (yES or NO)
I
N IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
G MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

screen type SCREEN RECORD - TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -
or open hole [WJ

~
(fH10l)

PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 29

IN BOX 29.t'-J ~ CAPACITY:
p~~ate

~
~

GALLONS PER MINUTE

below L (to nearest gallon) 31 35

PUMP HORSE POWER

CT2 DEPTH(n~.)

37 41

0
PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: ,. ""2" ,re (nearest ft.)~ jyO 43 47

[!] @J) E 1 kgrHEIGHT(circle appropriate box

WELL HYDROFRACTURED A 8 9 11 15 17 21 and enter casing heighO

C2 .bOW! LAND SURFACE /
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER H 23 24 26 30 32 36

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S GJ below
c:L (nearest)

WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3
__ foot)

E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
E

WELL
E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ I

LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT

I HEREBYCERTIFYTHATTHISWELLHASBEENCONSTRUCTEDIN
N

SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS

ACCORDANCEWITHCOMAR26.04.04 "WELLCONSTRUCTION"AND DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND lOR
IN CONFORMANCEWITHALLCONOITIONSSTATEDIN THEABOVE OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS

CAPTIONEDPERMIT,AND THAT THE INFORMATIONPRESENTED 56 60 THAN TWO DISTANCES
HEREIN IS ACCURATEAND COMPLETETO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE. from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

DRILLERS~;~ GRAVELPACK '\~\, ~ ..J
IFWELLDRILLED
WASFLOWINGWELL --
INSERTF INBOX68 68

~

-
DRILLERS' I NI"'"~"H"G~ """'''"''

MDE USE ONLY
,

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
. t

L1C. NO. -J}- - - I T (E.R.O.S.) wa ~ ..
} «

j.
70 72

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman
- -

LOG
74 75 76

responsible for sitework if different from permittee)
TELESCOPE
CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA

COUNTY
nct..I\J_f"'onn



SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

STATE OF MARYLAND
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL

STATE PERMIT NUMBER

#& -CJI - 3/031
70 fill in this form completely 79

Date Received (APA)by n'V
8 MM DD YY v 13

I !'11-<-) ft1'1-tJ(et-'t.t1- (VIU r....(. f d:.r
15 Last Name Owne First Name 34

I ~ 0 WI4.5A 1"< 1.../ rOI-'-' r lei

OWNER INFORMA TlON

Street or RFD 55

2.. '>3Y
36

State 72 Zip57 Town 70
DRILLER INFORMA TlON

G,M,.tt~ M SO'»
7 76 License No.

WELL INFORMA TlON
APPROK PUMPING RATE
(GAL PER MIN.) 8

~OCJ
12

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED
(GAL PER DAY) 14 20

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

I~'DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL
~ IRRIGATION

fF1 FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL
I.!:J IRRIGATION

22

TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING

GEO-THERMAL

NORTH .Q;
GRID -,:",-_-=_'-=_ 0 0 050 --55

INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING

PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL SOLI =-c- ::-::"I FEET
24 28

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL

METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one)

30 ~Ugered) AIR_PE~Ec:::i:n

37 ~ REVerse-ROTary

other

Jetted & DRIVEN

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)

DRive-POINT

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
~ (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

WrHIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

[i] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED

lr:l THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED
39 ~ AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

~ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY)

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER
____ G_

SPECIAL CONDITIONS
NOTE AI'PR('VIN(; AUTHORITIES SHOULD use SEPARJo.TE SHEET IF NEEDED ••

B 3 // L CATION OF WELL
1----'-1 --' /'V(/ U/",." . I

8 COUNTY 21

I
TWI~ ;:::;K..I~...sL.~~~~~~----~-----~ ~I

23 SUBDIVISION 42

SECTION L--_-----,J LOT I s-
44 46 48 50

p~ -r Hi I ~,v0 S). I~

please type

76 52 NEAREST TOWN # 71

B81 4

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD [ffiH
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) N

~32E
WESTmEAS

34~ 37 ~,
DISTANCE FROM ROAD rv:

ENTER FT OR MI 38 39

TAX MAP: ~ BlK: __ PARCEL I.q.----

@COUNTY

1 2
DIRECTION OF WELL FROM
TOWN (CIRCLE BOX)

~
8

11 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER
I ~ HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

I !::@& ,"rtll.., II?I'19?I'/

NEAREST
INCH

COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.

STATE
SIGNATURE INSERTS- __

~ _-tiNfM.,- ()~/;IlctI

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER

SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF
BOX & LOCATE WELL· ---_
WITH AN X

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER

1. V<-C' t«:
2.

3.

E "")

N
DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WEll IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

N

DENV-Permit 97
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FIELD DATA SHEET

HOWARDCOUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

We11 Permi t No. HO - __ 5...,L-•...~1_--..::.S-,f03~'::;:.q....l-
Location of property (road)
Subdivision /W~ ~n6 Lot =s:= Block __ Plat __ Sec. .
Well Driller -Pj(o....-',-'i~n.JJ,'it~..Ll1J.<I~ -- OWner LItrVD /f2f)z2t:ETid6 CO[l!5bU T

Depth of well __ A...;:~=-:()~ _
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground p2~~~--------------
Static water Leve L (S.W.L.) below M.P. __ t..~tI~-!-- _

I. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown

Time pump started %'I$' Pumping rate /0 6t?1I...'-

Total time /5- I"A • 'o-v to reach pumping water level . I».s- it. below M.P.

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes

TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOWMETER READING CALCULATED FLOW

minute in- below M.P. time to fill.:E:... (if used) (gallons per
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HOWARD COUNTY HEAL"» DEPAR1'MEI'iT
BUREAU OF ENVTRONMENT AL HEALTH

WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-2648

Jnfonuati20 Form for the Installation of tbtWell Pump, Pidess Adapter, and Supply Piping·

NOTE: The In'taller iJ responsiblr tor reqaesting' an in'pection prior to 9 am on the day 0' the dHirtd
i.$pedion. No work i, to be covered IIntilllpprnvcd by th~ Health Department, An in5tAn:lticut~Inust comp'r
with the National $tanurd Plumbing Code (NSPC, liS amended 100~Jly)Ilnd COMA.R 26.04.04 (MD Well

Conmruction Rqulations). $ubmiuigp of 1I complete form i, ngllired prior to Use ~nd otcgpang: approval.

Compa"1d~r::: ~\et~~I~ T<:lepbone #: *0 - '" 5 -$;71>

~\tg;t; >i i'IL I"n<;\ a 0$4

(Must circle one) Licensed Plumber .. sed Well Drill . licensed Well Pump [nstaller
License 1# and name of individual responsible for t eJd Installation:
Name (Print): A lieN CAm~ License# C!\si} ooct
,.A licrnsed individual must perform tbe Actu31 idstaJ)ation. Apprentices must bt IIndcr tbe supervision or.ll
licensed journeyman or master plumber. pun1p installer or well driDer. Licensell may be subjected to field
verification. UnJiunsrd individua'l m.y be reported to the appropriate: licensing agency.
Name ofPropeny Owner::D.~. \:be:\<»..> Telephone #:
Subdivision:ly,),C\ :nr;Lk. Lot#: .!L.....::-W~e...,..'l,...."T::-ag--:-:-#-:--HO~_!f[7"<:-:C-_""'3ij~' 3='j-~
Site Address: 3\!Jlo ;:)\;.\($©Aj

Sllbm~'e ~Q Data FitimAdapter Well Cap And Ekttri( Conduit
Mw,C\._ Make: ~I Two piece watertight cap:~
Model 1#; Et 'lSf> ~ J.#.l~ MOde'#~ '.A Screened. vented well cap:~
Pump Capacity GPM. Depth:-=- (36" min) C.apsecured to CasiDg:~
Well Yield:~GPM NSFIWSC approved: ,.6 Conduit min 18" B.G.: '1~
Depth of well encountc:rcd at time of pump installation: ISO (teet) Conduit secured to well tap: 'trS
Ifpump capacity exceeds well yield, a low waterc;ut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Torque arrestors. Cable guards, or other acceptable method u!\ed- Must circle one . .
Safety ro~. ir used, atUaehed to brass rope adapter or other accepbtbJe metJJod inside of w,1I tlSipl~

liPing to bouse '
Type: l"f>bc.t.9~c.,
PSI: .&.Q..(J60 psi min)
Depth of supply line~(36" min)

Bgme Conn«tjoA .
PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration:~
Approximate length of sleeve: '5

Sleeve caulked aod sealed properly: Lg:)

Tile ",.fer lupply line iI required to be at IUlt tea fert (rom the septic: auk, pump chaanbcr. sewage piping,
distribution box. dr.infields, and sewage reserve area, If this unnot be accomplished, (Ontact this office for

. appro~AIprior to jJQtallatn.

date
3 -30 ...ey.J

For Bglth Dc:plInment Use Only - Not to be comoleted by rlutaller

Date Insp. Requested: Date Insp. Approved: 8Ii8/0 if Inspector: 1313.
Impection Data; Pitleu adaptef watenight & water supply line a(!;ast'J6" below grade ~

Two piece cap in:ltalled and auached to ca.~ing securely .
£lee;. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to cap properly
Safety rope not seen outside of well cap/casing '.. ~
Correct \Veil tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade
Water supply line sleeved adequately at hl)use connccti\)n
Adequate srout ob,ervcd bc:low pitless adapter

HD-215
Rev. 12/00
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3525H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410)313-2640 Fax (410)313-2648

TOO (410)313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Howard County
Health Department

Pennv E. Borenstein. M.D..M.P.H.. Health Officer

December 29, 2004

D. R. Horton, Inc.
1370 Piccard Drive, Suite 230
Rockville, MD 20850

SENT VIA FACSlMILE 410-486-5185

Dear Sirs:

RE: Twin Pines, Lot 5
3136 Stiles Way
West Friendship, MD 21794
BP # BOO145730
Well Permit #HO-94-3639

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 09/28/2004.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
colifonn and fecal colifonn bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

The raw nitrate sample results were previously documented to be 13.I ppm, A nitrate device
has been installed to treat the excessive nitrate contamination. The nitrate treatment device
appears to be operating properly as evidenced by the water sample results reported on
09/29/2004, which indicates a nitrate level of <1.0 ppm.

COMAR 26.04.04.09 prohibits approval of any water supply with a nitrate-nitrogen
contaminant level in excess of 10 parts per million. This department will grant a permanent
deviation to that section of the regulation on condition that the nitrate removal system effectively
maintains the nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 ppm or less.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the fOllowing conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance
with the service contract for the life of the residence.

2. It is recommended that a laboratory certified for water testing perform a yearly nitrateanalysis. (Certified to test for nitrates)

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of the above condition.

http://www.hchealth.org


INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
(Permanent Deviation for Nitrates)

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 "Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit #HO-94-3639. Although the
submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory investigation and evaluation, the
Howard County Health Department as authorized by the Maryland Department of the Environment
accepts this well system as required by COMAR 26.04.04.

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological and
nitrate tests, which may be taken by the health department within six months of the date of this
letter. Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently,
there is no charge for this final sampling.

Date of Water Sample(s): 09/2112004, 09/27/2004 & 09/29/2004

04/04/2003Date of Well Completion:

Respectfully,

Brian Baker, R. S.
Well and Septic Program

mlb
cc: Building Inspector's office

Community Environmental Health Program
File



Howard County
Health Department

3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648

TOO (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth.org

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

September 28, 2004

D. R. Horton, Inc.
1370 Piccard Drive, Suite 230
Rockville, MD 20850

SENT VIA FACSIMILE 410-486-5185

RE: Twin Pines, Lot 5
3136 Stiles Way
West Friendship, MD 21794
BP # BOO145730
Well Permit #HO-94-3639 .

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been installed and
inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on September 28, 2004.

This is a Temporary Deviation to the Code of Maryland Regulations (COMAR 26.04.04) to allow
additional time for a well failing certificate of potability to be brought into compliance with these regulations.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking.

The nitrate sample results were previously documented to be 13.1 ppm on September 21, 2004. A
nitrate device has not been installed to treat the excessive nitrate contamination. COMAR 26.04.04.09
prohibits approval of any water supply with a nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level in excess of 10 parts per
million. This department will grant temporary deviation to that section of the regulation on condition
that a nitrate removal system is installed within a period of 15 days from receipt of this letter. The
nitrate removal system must effectively maintain the nitrate-nitrogen contaminant level of 10 ppm or
below at the primary drinking tap. Documentation of a nitrate level of 10 ppm or below shall be
submitted to this office by a state certified lab within fifteen days of the date of this letter.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with the
service contract for the life of the residence.

2. It is recommended that a laboratory. certified for water testing perform a yearly nitrate analysis.
(Must be certified to test for nitrates)

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential buyer/tenant
aware of the above condition.

http://www.hchealth.org


- Page 2-

By the end of the interim period (fifteen days), a determination shall be made by the Health Department
whether to accept the well as being in compliance with the nitrate standard of COMAR 26.04.04.09Bdi and issue an
Interim Certificate of Potability or issue an order that the well be abandoned and sealed. An Interim Certificate of
Potability may be issued upon submission of a water sample report that documents a nitrate level in
compliance with COMAR 26.04.04.09Bdi (10 ppm or less).

Issuance of this Temporary Deviation is based on information submitted by the potential occupant of the
dwelling. By issuance of this letter, the Health Department recommends release of the Use and Occupancy permit
for the above referenced property.

Date of Water Sample(s): September 21,2004 & September 27,2004

Date of Well Completion: April 4, 2003
(HO-94-3639)

Respectfully,

e~l3a.AuL-
Brian Baker, R. S.
Well and Septic Program

mlb
cc: Building Inspector's office

Community Services
File


